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L &S .FORM 16 Place Seringes (Aisme)

REPORT OF DISINIERUENT AND REBURIAL .

Remaing of:

Name @ John T. Cieslinskl ‘ Number: 13;07475
Rank : ‘ Pvie Organization: None
Disinterment and Reburial made by Group 3 Unit 304

Disinterred (Date) gme 3,19 From (cive complete location) -

From Grave # 121 Cemetery #1l-Forsbergs

in: (Give complete location)

Reburied (Date) gune 3,19

Repcrt as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disin-

terment !

Buried 3 feet de@p--- Bodyn badly decomposede

Was one identification tag found upon the body? None--=One on CIrosse

L1779 .

CONFIRMED No. D.. ...+
—F
1/ 799 »

F
5

Wnat other means of jdentification were found upon the body? None

Note!
offects are found upon the bodies, they will

be -promptly sent ‘to the Effects Depot direct, as 1s reguired by 2.¢.17C,

G.H.Q., 1918, after being carefully examined for clues to iderniiiy In

doubt ful casss, notation ~hersof will be made and reported to Chiil,

Graves Registration Service. .

Supervised bY:._Sgt. Glems-My—Hack—— o lsfe Lii.Wiga o Carre..-. g
| \

C.0.Group 8 Unit 504

If upon disinterment,
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5 JFORM 16 Place Seringes (Aise)
Date Jgane 3,019

REPORT OF DISINTERUENT AND REBURIAL.

Remains of:

Neme:  John T. Cieslinski Number: 1707475
Rank: Pvte Organization: one
Disinterment and Reburial made by Group 3 Unit 804

Disinterred (Date) gume 3,19 From (Give complete lotation)

From Grave # 121 Gemater# #1-Forsherge

Reburied {Date) gupe 3,19 in: (Give complete location)
= . 5 .

Grave % 154 Section Ba Plak %aﬂCemaxaz3_#-ﬂazr._San;ngas_szaﬂaslas‘LAisne)
g e
, X, %

= = r ;pw‘z_#’ '
il

“
“"\..

Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disin-

terment
Buried 3 feet deep--- Bodyn badly decomposeds

il

Was one identification tag found upon the body? None--=One on crosse
Wapdy

@
f’ 5 Tf' ] ' | T N '] e
CONFIRMED N“;‘ ?}”TQW”"?‘%’

&
T e
- > 4
/ / 7 .._,4 ” »
. 4 ? ",a-

F i

What other means of identification were found upon the body? Nome

Note:

nt, effects are found upon the bodies, they will
Zffects Depot direct, as is required by %.0.170,
efully examined for clues to identity in
will be made and reported to Chisf,

If upon disinterme
be -promptly sent to the
¢.H.Q., 1918, after being car
dowbt ful cases, notation whereof
Graves Registration Service. =

1ot Li.Wi0s N Carre.-...
304

Supervised by:_Sgt, Glemn-iis—iacic
C .0 .Group 8 Unit

= _—__.;*
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08 # 0 st T ® Place._SEn. NGES_RET NESIES.CTY,608.
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL e el e s S S
% REMALNé ar___{_IE,S_LIESKI.,__ JOHN T Seriar Numeer.___ 1707475
Rank_ SGT ORGANIZATION _.._____________ SAN.. DET;--@QEIh ln_:i:i. ______________
2. Disinterred (date): From (give complete location): / )
_De2.21 Gr 154 Sect-B P16t 3.
By: Group..... BOSSE Gaif EEBLD SEOTION & 7 o / _____________________
3. Reburied (date): In (give complete location):
__Balta®Y ‘ Gr_154 Secy B Plg_t_;___ifi ______________
2 PINE BOX
By: Group BOSSE FLELgnjtlovw-=-2 % | . Nature of reburial_.__. & BURLAP
4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment:
BADLY DECOMPO SER“PEATURES UNRECOGNIZABL
_________________________________________ 1. S.UNTFORM, BURTAP & PINE BOX,. | . . .
5. (a) Identification tags: Buried with body? ZA&e On grave marker? ¥R b o

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks:

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

(e¢) Height (actual measurement) ... .|
(B) Weight (SHanitediiT-LraD. | e SRR
=
(¢) Hair—Color . ) pe L B e i vinten
Quantity ,--.. ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, J,; ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Characteristies _______i oo S e
(d) Hair on face—Color ... .,.Y./_ _______________________________
| v
Location _ ___:‘;‘) ______________________________
.Q\J
Quantity ___47@ RN (e S P O e
(e) Permanent m..a,rks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or
missing parts) i e L T
d—.wi.& ke .,. __#‘_ 3 F & .
-------------------------------------------------------------------------- 22 23 24 25 26 27
"""""""""""" R 2,13,14,15,89,8l.fil, 7,
: =k ; .. 3 2 23 24 25 mis.a.d. 8,26,a7,
(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty). _________ OET. 1& 318 -39- Eﬁ,ﬂl 3‘0,93:13‘, i
_____________________________________ JVP TQ DETER - i e OOETH 30 adriall Wl LR, g
N~ A2 A > ‘
_______________________ + DETERMING ______._____-_L-_____-__M_-,‘___1‘_‘_________-_____-_ }
7. Disinterment L e Q o = /é s g % :
supervised by HARRY V./BOSSE.SUP.EMBa. Approved:Ha .E.ELT.cQI ............
(Tltle) G tenl o o el L ':
8. Reburial T OW—«-' (MW it i |
supervised by.HABRY.-_ . BOSSE,.SUP,EMB.. Approved:Ha ‘H.&RP l L.T «QMCe |
wa;sr fh M o e ol : [
e |



INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G. R. S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted b(—ﬂOW on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding ?mmbcrcd space. 'This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.

1. Show soldier’s J;ame,’ serial nurﬁber, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial’ was made—in casket, wooden box, ete. SR R AL

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. This statement should be as complete as possible.

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
¥ ¥ies”” or“Ne:’

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. . Were any identifying articles
found in or on body or grsw.s\‘2 List any personal effects, letters, monev—order receipts, and the like found
on body or-in grave. Give any and all information w].uch it is thoun’ht might be of use in identifying the
body, other than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (¢) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very com-
plete. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32 teeth
to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and
lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids
or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination
should be made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions: Lost teeth, crowned teeth,
bridge work, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

MISSING TEETH..... _.... All teeth missing through previous extrac-
tion (not those fractured or displaced by
recent wounds) should be scratched out,

thus:
CROWNED TEETH .__.._... Block in solid the crown of tooth Slabel
. gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus:
ol IN BRIDGE
BRIDGE WORK............ Block in solid the crown of tooth (label GOD 4o FORCELA LI
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge), J o
thus: )
LYER FILLING GoLD FILLING
FILLINGIS s oo Draw filling on tooth accurately as possible oLD FiLLIne GOLD FILLING
(glockin and label gold, silver, cement), %}o LD FILLING
thus:
FCAYED DESATED
CARIES (CAVITIES)... ... Outline location and size of cavity, shade ' DECAYED
in thus:

DENTURES (PI.ATES) ...... me diagram of relative size and shape 0f plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining clasps
* _ on'naturhl teeth with the word ‘‘clasp.”
) " + 5 - N e 3—7832

= i =D < it T .4 =1 ? r g
7. Show name of person supervising the%djsi.nterment and the name and title of the person approving
same. =

.
=
8. Show name of person sup %{b%}%ﬂwd the name and title of the person approving same.
2N %5 ]
<
o - & * s @
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFer To QM 293 A-M September 6, 1932,
Cieslinski, John T, OA

Mrs. Agres Cisslinski,
74 Myrtle Avenus ,
Bloomfie 1d,N.J,

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to the gqueationnaire recently forwarded you,
making inquiry as to whether you desire to make a pilgrimage to the ceme-
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorized.
To date no reply has been received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage. ;

1. Do you deeire to make a pilgrimage | ¢
in 1933? (Answer "Yes" or "No") \;ﬁlgﬁy
2. Please state your age and condition Age: g 9 QY 3
of health: Health: /| r
3. Do you speak English? )45 g
4. What other language do you speak? [Zs ¥ S[?
' ,ﬁﬁﬁigﬁylf??l\
_afgziaﬂﬁ “.4421,%2kﬂd:@¢rir;?:;y
4 ; [ F) R b
A Sign here

NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANCZ WHICH YOU WILL HAVE-TO MARE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO PROVISION OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD.

N\
For The Quartermaster General, &
Very truly ;yﬁizr:q-; = el

CHAS, W. DIETZ:—~ ¢
Enel: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env, Agslstant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFTICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

INIREPLY. REFER ToLQMEE 0, AsM
Cieslinski, Jokn T. (OA) 2y 38, Soe0,

Mrs, Agnes Cleslinski,
74 lUyrtle ives,
Blooriield, K, J.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unlees you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENGE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 19031 or 1932, There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE WAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M, Corps,
2 Enclse, Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19337

(Write answervheré)

(8ign here)




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM—EQS_AM
Cieslinski,John T. Sgt. (OA) M- July 13,1931:

Mrs., Agnes Cieslinski, 5
74 Vpmtis—tivemms, Jreee Ave.
Plarrc [

Bloonfield,N.J.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the gquestion below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space

following the question.

As soon as you have ansvered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are 'not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very trulf youys

A\
5%5fﬁ(béﬁf%hé§§s,

Captain,’Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant. jyy“

\ /7
o

14
DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932% Do &
Write angwer here

Sign here




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

e e ro QME2OB A =C June 5, 1930.

Cleglingki, Jolm 7. - 508 M

Mrse Agnes Cleslinalki,
4 Myrtlc Avenus,
Bloomliold, H. Je

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
gions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tione for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August let of thie
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the guestion below
py writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, pleass gign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
esgential. ;

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pllgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant,

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931%
(Write answer here)

~(Sign here)

e




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY RE¥ER TO QM 293 A—C‘
Clesl ineki, Jom 7. 608 March 7, 1930

lrgs LAgnes Cleelinski,
74 Uyrtle Avenus,
‘Bloomfield, lew Jerseys

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in ths military er naval gervice at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the resulte of such investigation in a report to Congress. The purpose
of the investigation is to determine the total number of mothers and widows
entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of such mothers and widows who
desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire to make the pilgrimages
during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of the pilgrimagee to be
made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? | _ (Yes) (No)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimagé
in the calendar year 19307 | (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased membser of the mili-
_tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

S R S S D e S

Age Health
4. Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English - (Yes) (No)
5. What language do you speak? Other language
' (8pecify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,.
Very truly yours,
Encl, JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Ageigtant,



WA DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON
DATE 2/11/30
NALE RANK SERIAL OTGAITIZATION DATE OF DEATH
c SKI, John T, _ Sgt. 1707475 San, Det. 307th Inf, Aug. 26/18
STATE New Jersey CTY, 0., 608 GRAVE 24 ROW 20 BIOCK B
Check relationship Livin: - Deceased
IOTIER AR :
STEPMOTHER (Foxr the e :
year prior to com- : 3 ), i N -
mencement of service) LA 5
NAIE Omd Agrud Crzed
MOTIDR THRU ADOPTION L fldhea
AND (For the year prior -74 7 [/
to commnencement of :
ADDRESS service)

MOTHER IN LOCO PARIIITIS
(For the year prior to
comaencement of service)

VIDOW
(Vho has not remarried)

(9/1/14,(‘}(1. (oo
Veterans Bureau Claim IIumber YC % 3 “0 / L : (;,;
29/156 9 - [C ¢ 9/
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL™
WABHINGTOM

1N mEPLy rErer To QM 283 A-C

Jun 1989,
Cleslinski, Jolm T I 1

¥re Ludwik,Cieslineki,
Bloomfield , iew Jerseye
74 Myrtle Ave. '

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries". '

The records of this office show that you are the father of the

ol Sghe Jolm T4 Cieslinski, Sam bet., S07th Inf., 77h Dive., whose remains
are now interred in the Oise~Alsne Avericam Cemetery, goringes~at-licsles, Aisne,
Frame.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
od Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak®
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimasge. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pillgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow”. If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it ie also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelops which requires

no postage.
Yor The Quartermaster General,
/]
Very truly yours,
JOHN T. HARRIS,
2 inclse. Major, Q. M. Corps,
Act of Congress. Asgistant.

Envelope.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY rEFER To QM 293 A-M

September 6, 1932,
Cieslinski, John T, OA

Nrs, Agres Cieslinski,
74 Myrtle Avemue ,
Bloomfie 1d,N.J.

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to the questionnaire recently forwarded you,
making inquiry as to whether you desire to make & pilgrimage to the cems-
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorized.
To date no reply has been received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

1. Do you desire to make a pilgrimage
1“:19339 (Answer "Yes" or "No")

2. Please state your age and econdition Age:
of health; Health:

3. Do you sﬁeék English?

4, What other language do you speak?

Sign héfe-”
NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANCE WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IE NO PROVISION OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD.m

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

CHAS. W, DIETZ,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Bov. Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A_M
Cleslinskl, Jom T. (04) July 11, 1952,

Mrs, Agnes Cleoslineki,
T4 Vyrtle Aves,
Bloomf'ield, B, J.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widew who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journhey in 1933, reservations for steamghip transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance., It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
foilowing the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage., PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There iB enclosed a circu-
1ar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS, W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M, Corps,
2 Enecls, Assistant.

DO YoU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933%

(Writa'answer here}

(8ign here)
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Cieslinski, John T.
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BRJAN-1-M 1

Miss Wanda Cleslinski,
74 Broughton Avenue,

June 1, 1932,

Hioomfield, New Jerseys.

Dear Madams

Acknowledgnent is mede of your let-

ter of May 29, 1932,

The records of this office show that
your brother, the late John T. Cieslinski,
Sergeant, Sanitary Detachment, 307th Iafantry,
is interred in Grave No. 24, Row 20, Bhoek B,
Olse-Aisne Americen Cemetery, Seringes-et-Nesles,

Aisns, Frante.

This cemetery is approximately 114
kilometers from Paris end can be reached in
about 3 hours. Upon arrival in Peris, it is
suggested that you call at the office of the
Chief, American Oraves Registration Service in
Zurope, 20 rue Molitor, Paris, France, who will
give you detailed information as to how to reach
the Oise~Aisne American Cemetery.

i For The Quartermaster General.
2: Very yours,
o4
=
<)
= - LAURACH,
= Assistant.
ESM: CC

Copy %o Chu!'.. American Graves

For information and guidance,

/




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

oy sy pemror AR5 M. 01y . Tuly 19,1051,

Mra. Apnes Claslinski,
74 Vyrtle Avenue,
Bloonfield,N.J,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the guestion.

As soon as you have answered the question, please 8ign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is egsential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19329
Write answer here

o o e =

Sign here



WAR DEPARTMENT _
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

1N REPLY merer to QM 293 A-C

Cieslinski, John T, Sgt. (0-A) M April 8, 1931

Mrs., Agnes Cieslinski,
74 Myrtle Ave.,
Bloomfield, N, J.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved May 15, 1930.

The records of this office show that you are the of
the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans may be completed for
conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested you answer th&°fd®¥owing questions
by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage?

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1931%

3. Please give your age and state your Age
health. Condition of Health

4. Do you speak English?

5. What other language do you speak?

- N d
. W G
e 1i?or gﬁq Quartermaster General,
: &
s & o Very truly yours,

T | A. D. HUGHES,
Enclosuresy _ Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.

Act

Amendment



|
|
|
|
|

~ Be gﬂ}mt othcr langungo do you speok?

Q1295 Al October 13, 1930
Cieslinski, John T. Set 608 M

Mrs. Agnes Cieslinski
74 Myrtle Avanue
Bloomfield, Now Jersey

Dear Madam:

A roply has not been roceivod to office latter of rccent
date relative to the pilgrimage to the cometories of Burope, author-
izod by tho Act of Congross of Morch 2, 1929, as amondod May 15, 1930.

Tho rocords of this office show that you arc the mother
of the docoased votoran named above and in order thot pleons may be
complcted for conducting tho pilgrimages in 1931, it is roquestod you
snswor the following gucstions by £illing out the blanks loft thorofor
and roturn the lottor to this office in the encloscd cnvelope whimh
roquircs no postagee.

1, Do wou desirc to moke this pileorimagc?

2+ Do you dosiro to make tho pllgrimage
in the caleondar ycor 193172

3. Pleasc give your age 2nd state your Ago
hoalth, Condition of health

4, Do you spook Bnglish?

L |

wam

T

MYy

#or BThc Quartormastor Genorol:

Vory truly yours,

4, D, BUGHES,
Bnols: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
i‘Act Agsistants
“Amondment
Envolope

50/150



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C June 5, 1930,
Cleglingki, John . - 608 M

Nrs. Agmes Cieslingki,
74 Myrtle Avenus,
mm‘la. He Je

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
gions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in +the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply ie
egsential.

This letter ie being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant,

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 11> 01 e

(Write answer here)

'MfSign hé;;;"




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 295 A—c
Cleslineki, John 7. 608 : ¥arch 7, 1930

lirg. Agnes Cieslinski,
74 Uyrtle Avenue,
Bloomfield, Hew Jersey.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Burope by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time betweeén
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of whieh pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, reguires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress. The purpose
of the inveatigation is to determine the total number of mothers and widows
entitled to make the pilgrimages, the numbsr of such mothers and widows who
desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire to make the pilgrimages
during the calendar year 1930 and the probable coet of the pilgrimages to be
made,

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by reiturn mail in the enclosed envelope which requires nc postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage lf'eligible? (Yes) (No)

2. Do you desire to make the pllgrimags ,
in the calendar year 19307 (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
___tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

Age Health
4, Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English ~ (Yes) (No)

5. What language do you speak? Other language
(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
Encl, JOHN T, HARRIS,

Aot Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Agsistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY rREFer To QM 293 A—C

Cleslinaski, John Te Auge 29, 1929,
' 808

1

Mrs Ludw ik Oialliplki,

Taodyrtle Aveey
Bloomf ield, Ns J»

Dear Sirs

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated 1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the md%%br and widow of the deceased
gervice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to

- ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-

grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following gquestions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address: .

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Seection 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire 1o make the pilgrimage?mwm

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope 1 Aggistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WABHINGTOM : *

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A_C
Cleslinski, Jolm T.

June 24 1929.

Mr, Ludwik,Cieslinski,
Bloomfield , Few Jersay.
74 Myrtle Ave.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable ths mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of ithe American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europs to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”. ;

The recorde of this office show that you are the father of the

| Sab. Jobm T, Cleslineki, San Det., 07th Inf., 77th Div., whose remains
| are nagﬁintnrroa in the Oito:ailno Anerican Cemetery, Seringes~et-Nesles, Aisne,
| France.

late

Will you please advise this offlce whsther or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who ig entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full g
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them tc make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention 1g particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
clogsed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement am to her relationship is reguested.
If he wap survived by a widow who has gince remarried it 1s alsc requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requiree

no pogtage.
Yor The Quartermaster General, :
Very truly yours,
JOHN T. HARRIS,
2 incls. Major, Q. M. Corps,
Act of Congress. Assistant.

HEnvelope.

o E————_—



WAR DEPARTMENT
FFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENEhn«
WASHINGTON

QM 293 A-C
CIESLINSEI, John Te =~ Sgte . Bovember 4,1928

Mr. ludwik Cieslinski,
74 Myrtle Ave.,
Bloomfiela, Kads

Daar Sir:

The Cuartermaster Gseneral desires to lnvite your attention
to the inclosed card which gives the permanent cemetery location of
the soldier's grave in which you are interested.

This American overseas military cemetery is to be maintained by
the United States for all time. Tha graves will be permanently marked by
white headstones inscribed with the name, ranlz, divisiony organization, date
of soldier's death and State from which he came. Headstones will be placed
at all graves, as soon as possible, and without necessity for special action
or request on the part of reslatives.

Please be assured that in effocting removal of the dead, the utmost
reverential care was oxcercised by those who performad this sacred duty. For
the future, these graves will ba perpetually maintained by the Government in a
mannar befitting the last resting place of our horoas.

Very truly yours,

LeWe REDINGMN,
l IT].C].. . Eﬂ.’org ~1!Rou!.
Record card. Apaistant.

T

26/560/3Y8 ! R



GRS Form 121a @ﬁ No. 4777

CEETERIAL DIVISION LY
RECISTRATION SEGTION 3

HEMO FOR:
Cards Department.

1,

San Dete 307th Inf.
ORGANIZATION (0ld)-

CIESLINSKI, 1707475, John T, Sgte

(1liame)

i

Correction or additional data changes as shown below have been mado on +he Registra=-
tion Card of the above=meniioned soldier and a corresponding change will bc necessarr
on the Organization Card;

ORGANIZATION (New)

FILE NO., 4 Date Place F=1A No,
SURNAUE ' Orige D-
SERIAL NUMBER 1st Reb. D
FIRST NAME AND INITIALS 2nd Reb. De
RANK " _3rd Reb. D-

DATE OF BEATH

CAUSE OF DEATH
DATE OF BURIAL 8/26/18 added
(Note: In *he above spaces below double lirne fill in ONLY the new
data and data correcting previous information)

DY: Margaret K. MeCarthy

Investigation and Adjustment
(Department)

5 x B caryg was sent to file.
Bamee . S e

Corrections ymade
on Orgenization
File Card:

it

By .;
5,/1105 /1L
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1707475, Fonn!

)

T

oy RO R Bl i e
RankPrivate.nCo ...... AR {%:rﬂw}wm ............. Wl

<

Date of Deatn Augast----ql'ala. ............

e A% junetion. of. roads.lesding NW. .%o
. Pere-en-Tardenois, NE to La Folie. |

o Wounds. received.in.action.

k / Y% i /
nmaBm¢“Appmoximately“&uguétmzéT"1918..

MLEQFQEE

Fren@ il jor a

Grave No.......lal ..... RQW
L,

(Sgteiiller)

For additional data use reverse side

D LN T e R e

Y |
Yerbal. acquisition. fr
Fere-en-Tardenois.

pany. 504. Graves Rgistration Service

Group No.l.







iy ,OCATI6NX LAN

] LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF

( -

| CEESLINSKL 1707476 JOEN 1.

f_' (m siname.) (Number.) (First Name and Imtm]s)
Mns’n'm"'so"m"" ................

{ (Rank.) (Organization.)

EDATE OF BURIAL. /Mg 26th, 1918, . . ...

| PLACE OF BURIAL. Chateau.de. la Foret. . ... ..

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference musf
. speeify clearly what map is used.

{

193 «07= 271=-86 Fere-cn-Tardencie 1: Z0.0GC

................................... B I L S
e L -

......................... :\
or i mns. Lok, e CEIENL, T WP I ol Ay }[ L U T
{ "
GRAY R NUMBHRRIYE LA e S e o s M i
wna
HOW MARKED : Name Peg?............ Crossi. Yes......
Headboard®............ Bothladiiies Boiy
| IDENTIFICATION TAGS :

| Was one buried with body?........ L I T

‘Was one fastened to name peg-6f ¢
stake used as a grave marker?.... % Ll By s g K

b s
. If name unknown and tags migdiilg, descnptmn and marks
should be given here :

.............................................................

This portion to he sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.

- e4 Sk By
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RC #14777

AW JAN EXPEDITIONARY FC2CES
'HEADQUARTERS SERVI(ES OF ““PPLY
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF .QUARTERI'ASTER, A.E.Fe
GRAVES Bmxsmwz Oli SERVICE

December 3rd, 1918,
FROLL  :Chief, Graves Registration Service,
A.P.O. 717, Amorican E. F. :

0 Gl 0%
SUBJECT: Query as to Identification Tage
1. This office has received fz-'mn
EFFé:CTS DEPOT.
idenJification tag as follows:
Mepmios CIESLINSKI 17074756 JOHN T.

Dol Orgenization: 307 Inf,

Sgt Sanitary Detchment,307th Inf.

£+ it is pos3iblie that the wearer of
this taz wes illed in action. If so, will
JOu 11,_:r FUll ot a8 fa as J_:).JsaLLc,,
the esclissed Girave Location Biamic, and fur-
nish srw okhar jufcmatior availsble which
will tord to establish the plazse of kis
death ami imriasl, and maidl same promptly to
: I—IL”-.qr“‘. Se0eSe, with return

not killed im action please
.-.-r_-scnt glalius, by notalion

CHAPLAS C. PIFRCE
TAont. Colonal, GelaCs JoSadamy






‘File #1477 Dec.27.1919
Research “ections, Card Depte

G.R.5 Form lJo. 8-W; Central Records
Liaison,

\
| Gen

| u

:QMemo Forﬁ G. H‘%P representatlve, C,R,0,
o M

SUbJBC't‘h I:‘Ti"m“ﬂj&tlon requlr‘ed flor G,RsSa

1. TItems checked are +to be completed:

Surnsme Cieslinski
Number s 1707475

First name: John

Rank: Sete e
Company : San. Dets <
organization: §078N Inf. T
Date of death;: 8/26/18 ¢
Cause: TH/RIA —
Place

Location of hospital:

Number " i
Clags 1" n
» Emsrgency a dress

74 Kare,
”Relatiofiship: (

Authori ty;
Cablegram No:
Telegram from: wvvﬁaiﬂiﬁ

d

ED
LY
@b-
dated:

Reported to Washington!
C.C.Nos,

(Underscore the "offlclaL“ 9.4
Remarks :

Cram a/ad/ CHARLES C, P
§\5 7% A AZColonel

N5-3404/MB






G. R. 8. Form No. 120

(0ot yan. 1o 168y
YN _ WAR DEPARTMENT  ©Y8 - 015 20p
g OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF [THE ARMY: (};j_
. - /" 'CEMETERIAL DIVISION ' ¥ sl s i
e o vy e o ASEANGRN . 110 - U 1921

VHoboleeh |, g

FROM: . Chief, Cemeterial Diyision, O. Q. M. G.

To: #* L0y ‘Tnawik|0esiinskl; A Mot 10 /Avs S E10omed 814y 8
SUBJECT R‘eﬁle;iris of _J-gﬁL-:!o.im_-r:._-f‘L':sLi,n gl Cor Y ey 1707475, San 4Dote 307th Infs ., .

______ mmin 1:1 Erg-noa;

If these are not the eorrect mstluetlons p]e&se correct them '\Ialxe corrections on reverse side of this
sheet. }

The nearest next of Kin may choose between (1) return of the body to any address in the United States
(2),, mtermenb in. the Natlonel Cemetery, Arlington, Va., or smy other National Cemetery, or (3) bodv to
remain in Europe. e

By authorlty of the Quartermaster General. . ' CHARLES C. P

" Laeut. Colonel, U. S. Army

oo df call blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a veturn of this paper and a SERIOUS
DELAY  in the shipment of this bod}r IState ineachocase WHETHER or not these relatives are ST]‘.LL
LIVING.

Was soldier married ¢ ...___.___ IMBLECLIOWZ LOE EIFTIAC Of

§ NAME OF— 1 NO. AND BTREET. | TOWN. STATE.

Soldier’s widow ... TR i S e T Lk b R :

Soldier’s ehildren. § 2 coceoiaiiooo oo £ayrsson cve oo bl CESPIPE Pl P ptorre dpy poforeppam B o i B i a2
(Name oldest first.) |
|

| 4 z |
Father-----_-_-,_---_-_---...---.--.-»-; .................................................................................. ‘ ...........................................
1 F 2T S e e o PTG (S . e T et R

Brothers. ¢ 2
(Name old-
estfirst) | g

Sieters 2 -------------------------- LR PR R RS ATE PIE S INE AN . 2 il it eg St e e R R R e e L ________________________ | PR SR R L
(Name old- i
est first.) 3

1] 7 e B R e P SR B SN LN 5 . o Signature

i dnensail SRl e Ul o ae I Relationship. - sl o il L S

IstporTANT. —~CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper. =130 (0VER.)



I, the undersigned; am the ....oooooo v o and nearest living next of kin of the within-named
(Relationship.)

soldier, and desire the following disposition of his remains, viz:
(Strike out all except the one sﬁowing the disposition desired.)

1. Asstated on first page of this sheet.

z: Mo be returned WosthedWS: snd shippedito: ot colin  Fo o 8o p i ae ol R
(Name.)
L T e R S e e IR G T
4. To ba returned to the U. Sl and buried in ... ..oooooo o0 National Cemetery.

4.. To remain in Iurope, for burial in a permanent American Cemetery.

Signature.._.__________..

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT.

1. If definite instructions for the disposition of & body are not received from the next of kin within two
weeks; of its arrival at New York, burial will be made without, further notice in the World War Section of
Arlington National Cemetery.

2. The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense.

3. This paper MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN THE ORDER
shown in the square on the other side of this sheet.

4. This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the nearest next of kin in the
spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

5. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY APPOINTED
GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in this matter.

6. If YOU are not the nearest next of kin, please ask the nearest next of kin, if living near you, to fill
out this paper.

7. If YOU are not the nearest living next of kin and do not know who jor where the nearest relatives
are, please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office.

8. You are requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in the case of this body.

9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage.

Nore.—INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS will be issued by this offide upon the prof)erly executed
authority of the legal next of kin in each case. The widow is the first person having disposition of the remains of her hushand.
Should there be no widow or children, the father and, in turn (upon his decease), the mother, is the proper authority. The
brothers, in order of seniority, and then the sisters in order of seniority, if there are no brothers, rank next in authority to
decide. Under an opinion rendered by the Judge Advocate General of the Army, if & widow has remarried she forfeits her right,
and the next of kin as given above will make decision. 3—7860



Name appears on

For further data see Casualty Files
Library Bureau L23347 -A






Cieslinslki, l John . 1,707,475 Dup.

i

(G e, ) j (Christian name in full.) (Aru-'—(al number. )
_Seb. SanfDetacb 307th Inf. ;
\_{/ (Rank and organxzatlon_L
-\ State your relationship to the deceased / <A
Do you desire the remains brought to the Umted States? _ i = P )

(Yes or no.)
If remains are brought fo the United States, do you
wish them interred in a national (emetery? (Yes or no.)
If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give tull informa-
tion below as to whe e they should be sent:

(Name of person to recelve- r?mu:ns.) (Express office.) (Telegraph office.)

(Number and street.) ? (City or town ) ! ) (Stazu
~ (Sign her O@&p/a/"/ fel (F2LE iélm 74
2k A it DL faeid

(Number and street or fairal route.) (City, town, or post office.) /(State )
Read] carelully the letter accompanying this card. 3—e71 }
/7

S




R M &‘ by ik el

bof-S 1=
s A2 B0

\

‘RF\IIEWED
 0SP S

-

/l y o



'WAR DEPARTMENT

PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE TO AVOID
PAYMENT OF POSTAGE, % 300
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"WAR DEPARTMENT : PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE TO AVOID
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G.R.S. FORM #114-A.

To be prepared in triplicate.

Oise=4

ne Cty. 608

STATION..Seringes-et-Nesles, Aisne.....

DATE.. february. 7., 1928...

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters.

COMPARATIVE REPORT

Discrepancy found upon exhumation ‘of body

1. Name.. . CIESLINSKI, John T, )7Zf‘ ol T e, e L . 2
2. Not - 1707475 11. No. =
3. Rank. . Sg%. - ;42. Rank =
4 Org...S8n.Det., 507th Inf, 7] D fopngy it R e e D,
5. D.D....August 26, 1918 14. (a) D.D.
6. G:D: _V-Iounds (b DB
Discrepancy found upon disinterment

7.Grave No.. 24 =i Set o B 1EnGnavelNerrscer = o oSeC. oo
8. Plot....Bloc¢k B pow. 20 4165 PG e L AR
9. 1%
18. Cemetery . .QOise-Aisne 19. Commune or town Seringes-et-liesles
20. Dept. or County ...Alsne 24. Country . ..Brance
22. @:ReSsiHdqrs. Gode No. 008 ~wspeconi o mosbbaa® aesveey
23%. Disinterred (Date)£fehruary 7, 1928 By ...L. Gordon ...
24. Inscription on grave marker :

Name ... CIESLINSKL, John T. Serial No. 1707475

Rank .. S8%. Organization..  S8ne.Det,., 307th Inf..
25. Was identification disc found on grave marker ? ... . .. (@Fa 10 al ol ANTIRESERN

Signature Junior Technical Assistant

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body?

—

(If no disc or other means

of identification on body, give description of body in detail).

27.

Condition of body

38. Nature of burial

Pine box and burlap

29.
quoted above ?

Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as pompgr;ed with G.R.S. records

30.
3.

Signature of Embalmer,

Casket sealed by... L. _Gordon .

Body prepared and placed in casket: Datefebruary 7, 1928By.. L. Gordon.. ..

),

(Superviso

-



SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box No.

32.
33.
34.

35.

36.

Designation of body :
Name. .  CIESLINSKI, dJohn T. Serial No....17074%5

Rank S8l Organization San.Det.,. 307th Inf

Consigned to :
Name of Permanent Cemetery...0ise=Aisne, Seringes=-eti~llesles -Al8ne
casket boxed and marked (Date).february 7, 1928 .. By..Cherles E. Spahn

T hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above

is correct.
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector (:]j;uﬁbbéLo .......

arles E. Spah

Remarks O L AR RNSE o LY

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.
42.

43.

Shipped from point of Operation: (Date)

To point of Concentration ot .

(Name)
Convoyer Signature Shipping officer

Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration : Date

By G.R.S. Representative

Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

To Permanent Cemetery

(Name)
Convoyer : Signature Shipping Officer

Received: Date

G.R.S. Representative

Reinterred  february 7, 1928, Oise-Aisne American Cty.
i (Date),
Grave No.... 24 -..Section

Plot Bloeck B Row 20

William E, Moore, Superintendent,

G.R.S. Representative,










G. R. 8. Form No. 115

Amended April 6,1920 3—7720

s e 5 = = c BN = L
¥
| =44 COMPILA((ON OF DISPOSITION OF REMa.NS DATA
r File # 14777
I. Locarrox InpeEx CArD: )
. 6«: = ﬁ’)
(a) Name GTRSLINSKT, John J. Ser. No. 1707475
TYP
@) Ratkt SEBw_ ... . Organization _Sam. Det, 307th Inf. '
_ CKR
¢c) Dateof death 8=26=18 (d) Cause of death ________ IWKEA .. ..
II. RecistraTioN Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(@) Grave No. 184 Row =i Rlot B = St ST SBie oo CRNIP SBREC e
(b) Emerg. Address F;-.-.__Lu_d_.wik___Gig_s.li_nam,__I_Eﬁﬁ;_hg__x_)_]?1?_91}335:.‘%1@__ (Heds .
o - -,?-4.- Myx tle Ve Tt
III. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases —_________________ T~ ______ CKR(G_///
IV. A. G. O. DisposirioN CArD: Pateofiteceipbaaic b . . T 0
: \ i S 2 g 1] .’/:-.—'
(a) Name ‘gi::éf:):&{i:g:_.gwm%éﬁz:_ () Relationship _:__\':Qg“"““f};-""f\b ________________
. 0 . (2L i 4 O
(¢) Address “H?M”' oot - (etnpt Ly . NS¢ . .
(d) Remains to be brougﬁl: to U. 8.7 j{ 2 s R
(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at _.— SRS U el .
() Shipping instructions upon arrival of bodyin U. 8. oo oo
{gFDiEpositientimstmictonstiftnotsbrought®to USSR 0 o
____ R . Q
e e RS el | B ) T 1920 (\9
V. A. G. 0. CorrEsSPONDENCE shows communication from . X
2a Mdatedimes ® n e MU L ol bl 0 N
|
confirming request in Par. IV., item__...._.._. naboye, ormequestine thaci ol 8 Q
R NS
_____________________________________ (7(_1'.";___ e e T e ¢0
------- o . C -, / .
Examiner’s Initials _---(.—é),.’_'-i_-f.‘:/__-_'\l--_ T ies i b T o T , 1920 s
N
VI. G. R. S. Fiies, CorrEsPONDENCE—shows as follows: ________--________-__“_ﬁ_‘__w___,_____,ﬁ_u_w_“_______'__x
\W ____________________________ i o e L
\, L 2
(¢) Cancellation memos. referred to% .o coocobo ol
Examiner's Initials .. 28 L L0041
(TRY FRANCE gie
COUNTRY 4 CeMETERY No. .____%




V.

B CORRECTIONS

CHANGE OF ADVICE. ActioN TAKEN.

Besirasibodphbe. .o TSOER . = sl e R I b b e RS S T
Bedadiaiopihippadkiche SRVE Ry e LU R N LR - B e
b S EheR e el s LB LT T T S SO, [
5 G et R Sy SRR o L O N e A RR R R me ks

xif, :

‘_. 3,
""" T NN SR R i T B s s S R TR TR R S e |
Location Index
Discrepencies



Location Index

..........................................

..................................

...........

Remarks &
Chockors 3.5, 507, g X -1 &
........................ X
Discropancics
Nomo P e~ SRS, i
TR A N R - o
Seriallalo, - T . E ol
> v
GBEES o B i AR s dmma
£ L o T
Remarksy €+ 7 Q% & Ay WS R,

........................... oy
.......... : DY R
™ AW
A A



CONMPFILATION OF DISPOSITION OF RZFAINS DATA

File # 14777
I. LOZATION INDEK CuRD:

GIIRIIREEY, Jobn F 0 T 1707476 | yp b
b} Rank Orecenizati N
duleal Sk S e mmy Dt SOt I P
(e} Date of dcath"&a'ﬁ'ﬁ'-ﬁlﬁ ,,,,, (1 s s S e i, e e o DL A '

II. RZCISTRATION CAAD.~-{Check Reg.,Ceard Inf.ugainst Loc.Ind.Inf.):

(2) Grave No*...wiow ......... K .(?l:lj‘:;[) ...... 5 Baichess o0 el B Hr N
(o) Fmerg. Address T'J'Eﬁﬁﬁg'ﬁfééiiﬁﬁld""'fFquﬁ‘r)’BioﬁmﬂEtﬂ";"ﬂiﬂ'ﬁ:";f

V. Fellowing advice forwarded to Europe .Dy(cabla Tl T e, 0 o R A9

_-._.-....-.....,.....i!....r...,'j,;.r::..2..N.".t...t.‘!..'??..['?.tu.ltn.ed..__C./f.»éf./ ........................

Vi i S, St nd S0 R T O T sl JAN 27 1921, .. 192

VII. SUPPLGIENTARY Re¢URSTS

Uate of helationship
and bource and neme ' Lesires action tassn

.........................................................................................................
.................................................................................................

........................................................................................

yIIl. Form 115 received from G.i.5. Hoboken, N.J

SUITAY - CEMETERY NO. . SBHESE N0 -
"05.o FOR 115-4

v te

auzust , 1920

$-666/.E . FRANCE - 608 : 615





